Maturity  

1. The regulations prescribe a minimum average maturity period (“MAMP”) of 3 (three) years for ECB. 

Manufacturing entities may also raise ECBs with an average maturity between 1 (one) and 3 (three) years, subject 

to a cap of USD 150,000,000 (US Dollars one hundred and fifty million) on the aggregate outstanding amount of 

such shorter-tenor borrowings.  

2. MAMP requirements are relaxed in specific cases, including: 

a) conversion into non-debt instruments; 

1 The term ‘financial institution’ carries the meaning assigned to it under the Foreign Exchange Management (International Financial

[...]

The requirement of a recognised lender to be compliant with the Financial Action Task Force or International 

Organisation of Securities Commissions has been done away with. 

Basis this, the limits for borrowings have been revised from the earlier limits of USD 750,000,000 (US Dollars seven 

hundred and fifty million) to USD 1,000,000,000 (US Dollars One Billion) and even higher if the net worth permits. 

Further, non-banking financial companies, fintech companies and other entities regulated by financial sector 

regulators can borrow uncapped amounts. 

b) repayment from non-debt instruments proceeds;